OP \$165.00 2754719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/26/2015	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamics Research Corporation	
Street Address:	3750 Centerview Drive	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	/Country: VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 20151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754719	MEDTEAMS
Registration Number:	1945607	ETCC
Registration Number:	1921276	EMERGENCY TEAM COORDINATION COURSE
Registration Number:	0707199	DRC
Registration Number:	0979114	DRC
Registration Number:	0775122	DRC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
SIGNATURE: /Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 4



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 26, 2015 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referred to below in such capacity and together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of in favor of DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of August 9, 2013 and supplemented as of January 31, 2014 (as the same may be amended, restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of January 31, 2014 (the "Notice of Grant of Security Interest") for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2014 at Reel 5205, Frame 0316;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest, the Grantor granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks, including the United States Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate and release the security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases the security interest and lien on the Trademark Collateral, without representation, warranty, or recourse.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: ____ Name:

Name: Title:

Roberto Salazar Vice President

NY\6902803.1

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

	Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner
1.	MEDTEAMS	75611016 12/22/1998	2754719 8/26/2003	Dynamics Research Corporation
2.	ETCC	74622254 1/17/1995	1945607 1/2/1996	Dynamics Research Corporation
3.	EMERGENCY TEAM COORDINATION COURSE	74621666 1/17/1995	1921276 9/19/1995	Dynamics Research Corporation
4.	DRC	72095813 4/26/1960	0707199 11/15/1960	Dynamics Research Corporation
5.	DRC	72424969 5/19/1972	0979114 2/19/1974	Dynamics Research Corporation
6.	DRC	72163474 2/26/1963	0775122 8/11/1964	Dynamics Research Corporation

NY\6902803.1

RECORDED: 02/27/2015